Form PTO-i595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 09-07	-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ΞΤ
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and . 1034	43136
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark Jones	Name: Magnadyne Corporation
Marshall Moore	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 12/27/2004	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Compton
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>CA</u>
	Country: US Zip: 90220
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/020,911 (Failsafe Disable In A Vehicle Security System)	
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐Yes ✔No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes ✓No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pattents of applications
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam Talpalatsky	6. Total number of applications and pattents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pattents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam Talpalatsky Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam Talpalatsky	 6. Total number of applications and pattents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam Talpalatsky Internal Address: Street Address: 10867 Cloverhurst Way	6. Total number of applications and pattents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam Talpalatsky Internal Address: Street Address: 10867 Cloverhurst Way City: San Diego	 6. Total number of applications and pattents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam Talpalatsky Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and pattents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam Talpalatsky Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and pattents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam Talpalatsky Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam Talpalatsky Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam Talpalatsky Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-4329 Authorized User Name Sam Talpalatsky
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam Talpalatsky Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 10867 Cloverhurst Way City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130 Phone Number: 949 246 7712 Fax Number: Email Address: state: State: Call State: State: State: State: <td< td=""><td>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers </td></td<>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019807 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Jones, residing at 3113 Chatwin Avenue, CA 90808, US; have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

Failsafe Disable In A Vehicle Security System

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith on December 23, 2004, and not yet assigned an application number;

AND, WHEREAS, Magnadyne Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business located at 1111 West Victoria Street (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request our agent, Sam Talpalatsky, Esq., to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

Page 1 of 2

AND I do hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Der. 27,204 Date		Mark Jones
Witnessed by: <u>Andus</u>	DEKJUJ JM.	
on this Witness Signature	2 <i>774</i>	day of _ <u>DEC</u> , 2004.
ARDA Jeckan J Printed Name of Witness		ARDIS JACKSON JR.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANG SUBSCRIBED AND SWC	ELES	AkDis JACKSON Jik. Commission # 1523799 Notary Public — California Los Angeles County MyComm.Ecdres/Nov29, 2008

NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marshall Moore, residing at 103 Tuscany Way, Danville, CA 94506, US; have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

Failsafe Disable In A Vehicle Security System

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith on December 23, 2004, and not yet assigned an application number;

AND, WHEREAS, Magnadyne Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business located at 1111 West Victoria Street (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request our agent, Sam Talpalatsky, Esq., to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

Page 1 of 2

AND I do hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

3/3/05 Date

Marshall Moore

Witnessed by: Andes Merson M. N.P.

on this _______ day of _______ day of ________ day of ___________

SCE COLIERAIS WTARY CONTINIENTE ATTACHES Printed Name of Witness 2-3-05

Page 2 of 2

GALIFORNIA ALL-PURPC ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State ofCALIFORNIA		_
County of LOS ANGELES	S	_
Dn 3-3-05	before me,	Ardis Jackson, Notary Public
Date Dersonally appeared		Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	🗆 pe	rsonally known to me
		oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
	execi	n instrument and acknowledged to me that he'she/they uted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
ARDIS JACKSC Commission # 1	and t	hat by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Notary Public Los Angeles C	California Eperso	on(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) I, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Biplies N		
	WITN	IESS my hand and official seal.
	ſ	
		Signature of Notary Public
		IONAL
	d by law, it may prov	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
traudulent rem	oval and reattachme	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Doc	cument	ent of this form to another document.
	cument	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Doc	cument Basicon en	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date:	cument Assเรุณาณ os	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date:3-3-0 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	Cument Basienner OS : Noré	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date:	Cument Basienner OS : Noré	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date:3-3-0 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	cument <u>A๔६ เ ๔ ๙ ๙ ๙</u> ୦ <u>၄</u> : <u>๙ ๖๙๔</u> gner(s)	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date:3-3-0 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig	cument <u>A๔६ เ ๔ ๙ ๙ ๙</u> ୦ <u>၄</u> : <u>๙ ๖๙๔</u> gner(s)	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	cument <u>A๔६ เ ๔ ๙ ๙ ๙</u> ୦ <u>၄</u> : <u>๙ ๖๙๔</u> gner(s)	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	cument <u>אבגונאיי לי</u> סג <u>אסאר</u> gner(s)	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General	cument <u>אבגונאיי לי</u> סג <u>אסאר</u> gner(s)	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	cument <u>אבגונאיי לי</u> סך <u>אישיר</u> gner(s)	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	cument <u>אבגונאיי לי</u> סג <u>אסג</u> gner(s)	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date:3-3-0 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	cument <u>אבגונאיי לי</u> סך <u>אישיר</u> gner(s)	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	RIGHT THURIBPRINT	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date:3-3-0 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	RIGHT THURIBPRINT	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	RIGHT THURIBPRINT	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	RIGHT THURIBPRINT	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	RIGHT THURIBPRINT	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc itle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	RIGHT THURIBPRINT	Signer's Name:

RECORDED: 09/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 019807 FRAME: 0890